Sales growth1 +9.6% +9.7% +4.7% +7.9%

EBIT2 -268 -192 -189 -650

EBIT margin2 -22.9% -15.5% -14.7% -17.5%

VLS
in EUR mn

Q1 25 Q2 25 Q3 25 9M 25

Sales 783 780 740 2,303

Sales growth1 +10.7% +2.3% +2.3% +5.0%

EBIT2 123 112 113 348

EBIT margin2 15.7% 14.4% 15.3% 15.1%

PTC
in EUR mn

Q1 25 Q2 25 Q3 25 9M 25

Sales 2,302 2,245 2,194 6,741

Sales growth1 -10.7% -7.3% -0.4% -6.4%

EBIT2 286 223 242 751

EBIT margin2 12.4% 9.9% 11.0% 11.1%

B&IS
In EUR mn

Q1 25 Q2 25 Q3 25 9M 25

Sales 1,627 1,614 1,570 4,811

Sales growth1 -2.1% -0.5% +2.2% -0.2%

EBIT2 164 93 125 382

EBIT margin2 10.1% 5.8% 7.9% 7.9%

Group
in EUR mn

Q1 25 Q2 25 Q3 25 9M 25

Sales 5,924 5,922 5,826 17,672

Sales growth1 -2.9% -2.2% +1.3% -1.3%

EBIT2 276 205 264 746

EBIT margin2 4.7% 3.5% 4.5% 4.2%

Others
in EUR mn

Q1 25 Q2 25 Q3 25 9M 25

Sales 38 37 37 112

Sales growth1 -55.3% -67.7% -43.4% -57.8%

EBIT2 -28 -31 -26 -85

EBIT margin2 -74.3% -83.8% -71.9% -76.7%

1 FX-adjusted | 2 Before special items

Jan 29, 2026 10Q4 and FY 2025 Schaeffler AG Pre-Close Call

Copyright Schaeffler AG, 2026 – All rights reserved. |

Pro Forma 2024 figures by division
B A C K U P

11

E-Mob
in EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 1,089 1,179 1,266 1,283 4,816

EBIT1 -324 -260 -214 -268 -1,066

EBIT
margin1 -29.8% -22.0% -16.9% -20.9% -22.1%

VLS
in EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 717 788 741 715 2,961

EBIT1 114 129 104 93 440

EBIT
margin1 15.8% 16.4% 14.0% 13.0% 14.8%

PTC
in EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 2,588 2,515 2,275 2,278 9,656

EBIT1 328 320 225 228 1,101

EBIT
margin1 12.7% 12.7% 9.9% 10.0% 11.4%

B&IS
In EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 1,662 1,679 1,599 1,585 6,525

EBIT1 190 74 104 68 435

EBIT
margin1 11.4% 4.4% 6.5% 4.3% 6.7%

1 Before special items

Group
in EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 6,141 6,280 5,947 5,944 24,313

EBIT1 287 244 206 105 842

EBIT
margin1 4.7% 3.9% 3.5% 1.8% 3.5%

Others
in EUR mn

Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24 FY 24

Sales 86 118 67 84 355

EBIT1 -20 -19 -12 -16 -67

EBIT
margin1 -23.6% -16.1% -17.6% -18.8% -18.9%

Q4 and FY 2025 Schaeffler AG Pre-Close CallJan 29, 2026

	Folie 1: Q4 and FY 2025 Schaeffler AG   Pre-Close Call
	Folie 2: Disclaimer
	Folie 3: Key aspects Q4 2025 and FY 2025
	Folie 4: Divisional aspects Q4 and FY 2025
	Folie 5: FY 2025 Guidance
	Folie 6: Mid-Term Targets 2028
	Folie 7
	Folie 8: Thank you
	Folie 9
	Folie 10: Key figures by division 2025
	Folie 11: Pro Forma 2024 figures by division